JANUARY 2022
Mon

Mon

Fri

Wed

FEBRUARY 2022
Sun

Wed

Mon

Mon

MARCH 2022
Tue.

Fri

Sun

Mon.
Tue/Wed/Thur
Mon.

Mon.

Mon.

APRIL 2022

Fri

Fri

Mon/Tue

Wed

Thur

Mon

Tue
Fri/Sat/Sun/Mon
Tue/Wed/Thur
Fri

Mon
Tue/Wed/Thur

MAY 2022
Wed-Sat
Mon-Sun
Tue

Wed

Mon

Thur
Tue/Wed/Thur
Fri

Sun
Mon/Tue

NQDLBA CALENDAR 2022 updated 25/8/22

10
10
21
26

13
16
21
28

00N D

,9,10

21
28

12
15,16,17,18
19,20,21

22

25

26,27,28

4,5,6,7
9-22

10

11

16

19
24,25,26
27

29

30,31

Nominations close AGM Office Bearers
Amendments to Notices of Motion close
Management meeting 9.30am

Australia Day

AGM followed by Management Meeting
Thuringowa Ladies President's Day
Kookaburras

Bowen Tournament

Bowen Tournament

Management Meeting 9.00am

District Sides - Teams due

Gold City President's Day - Cancelled
Chapman Trophy Round 1 - Postponed
Entries close - State Championships
Southside Triples

Ingham Allamanda Fours

General Meeting 9.30am
Nominations close NQ Pennants
Suburban Invitation Fours
District Sides names due
Autumn Fours

Golden Triples Day

Ayr President's Day

Easter

Chapman Trophy Round 2
Management Meeting 9.00am
Anzac Day

Chapman Trophy Round 1 {postponed Subs/Sth Tvl}

State District Sides Championships
State Championships

Clubs to email Pennant team names
Brandon Birthday

Southside Fours

Alligator Creek President's Day
Chapman Trophy Round 3

Noms Open Nth Qld Championships
Forum 5.00pm

Blue Pennants

Secretary
Secretary
Jubilee

Jubilee
Thuringowa
Suburban
Bowen

Bowen
Jubilee
BQ

Gold City

BQ
Sth Tville
Ingham

Jubilee
Secretary
Suburban
BQ
Jubilee
Gold City
Ayr

Jubilee

Musgrave Hill
TBA
Secretary
Brandon

Sth Tville
Alligator Cr

Secretary
TBA

Townsville



JUNE 2022
Wed/Thurs

Fri

Sat/Sun

Tues

Thurs

Fri

Sat/Sun

Sat-Fri

Sun
Mon/Tue/Wed
Sun
Mon/Tue/Wed
Tues

Wed

JULY 2022
Fri

Fri

Fri

Tues

Fri
Sat/Sun
Mon

Mon
Tue/Wed/Thur
Tue

Thurs
Mon

Tue

Thurs

Fri
Sat/Sun

NQDLBA CALENDAR 2022 updated 25/8/22

1,2

3

4,5

7

9

10

11,12
11-24
12
13,14,15
19
20,21,22
28

29

O 00 U1 Rk Rk

11
12-14
19
21
25
26
28
29
30,31

Blue Pennants

Management Meeting 9.00am
NQ Mixed Pairs

Australian Italian Festival Fours
Magpie 5's - Postponed
General Meeting 9.30am
Mixed Triples

Australian Open

Forum 5.00pm

Red Pennants

Forum 5.00pm

Purple Pennants

Chapman Rd 1 Suburban v South Townsville

Happy Home Festival

Nominations open for NQ Selectors
Nominations for C of C Singles, Pair, Fours, B Singles
Management Meeting 9.00am
Macknade Fours

Nom's close for NQ Championships
District playoffs 8 A Side

Nom's close C of C Singles, Pairs, Fours
Nom's close C of C B Singles

Women's Northern Challenge
Christmas in July - Cancelled

Jubilee Birthday

Kitty Kapers

Noms close Premier Cup

Kirwan Sports Ladies 4s

Noms close for NQ Selectors

NQ playoffs C of C, Fours,Pairs, Singles "B"

Townsville
Jubilee
Townsville
Macknade
Thuringowa
Jubilee
Alligator Creek
Gold Coast
TBA

Bowen Dist

Burdekin

Noorla

Secretary
Secretary
Jubilee
Macknade
Secretary
TBA
Secretary
Secretary
Mackay City
Suburban
Jubilee

Sth Tville
Secretary
Thuringowa

Secretary
TBA



AUGUST 2022
Thur

Fri

Sat

Wed

Fri

Mon-Sat

Tue

Tue

Thur

Tue

Wed
SEPTEMBER 2022
Thurs
Sat/Sun

Thur

Mon

Mon
Thu/Fri/Sat/Sun
Fri

Mon

Tues

Fri

OCTOBER 2022
Mon

Mon

Thur

Mon

Tues

Fri

Fri

Sat-Thu
Sat-Sun

NOVEMBER 2022
Tues

Thur/Fri

Fri

Sat/Sun

Wed

Wed

Sat/Sun

Thurs

DECEMBER 2022
Fri

NQDLBA CALENDAR 2022 updated 25/8/22

10
12
15-20
23
23
25
30
31

1

3,4

8

12

12
15,16,17,18
23

26

27

30

10
11
14
14
22-27
29,30

3,4

5,6

16

19,20
24

16

Ayr Classic Triples

General Meeting 9.30am

Gold City Presidents Day - Cancelled
Brandon Presidents Day
Management Meeting 9.00am
NQDLBA Open Championships
Suburban Presidents Day

Clubs to send Premier Cup names
Zone playoff Mixed Pairs & 8 A Side
Wangaratta President's day

Forum Herbert River District - Cancelled

Key Motors Fours - Postponed

Zone Playoffs

Springtime Fours

2022 District Side Nominations close

Notify BQ of Group 8 Club Champion winners
Premier Cup

Management Meeting 9.00am

Clubs to email advanced calendar dates
President & Patrons Day

General Meeting and Pennent Review 9.30am

Southside Fours

Queen's Birthday

Thuringowa Ladies Fours

Notify BQ of Group 8 Pennant winners

NQ President's Day - rescheduled
Management meeting 9.00am

Names for Bowler of the Year required
State Finals - Club Champion of Champions
North vs South Challenge

NQ to email AGM nomination forms & info
State 8-A Side final

Management Meeting 9.00am

State Pennant Finals

Ingham Trophy Presentation

Presentation Trophies

State District Mixed Pairs Championships

Macknade Christmas Morning

Notices of motion close for AGM

Ayr
Jubilee
Gold City
Brandon
Jubilee
Townsville
Suburban
Secretary
TFNQ
Wangaratta
TBA

Thuringowa
TFN

Jubilee

BQ

Sth Tville
Jubilee

Secretary
Sth Tville

Jubilee

Sth Tville

Thuringowa
BQ

Sth Tville
Jubilee
Secretary
TBA

TBA

Secretary
TBA
Jubilee
TBA
Ingham
Noorla
TBA
Macknade

Secretary



JANUARY 2023
Mon

Mon

Fri

FEBRUARY 2023
Sun

Tue

13
13
20

12
28

NQDLBA CALENDAR 2022 updated 25/8/22

Nominations close Office Bearers for AGM &
Amendments to Notices of Motion close

Management meeting 9.00am

AGM followed by Management Meeting
NQ President's Day - rescheduled

Secretary
Secretary

Jubilee

Jubilee

Jubilee



