JANUARY 2022			
Mon	10	Nominations close AGM Office Bearers	Secretary
Mon	10	Amendments to Notices of Motion close	Secretary
Fri	21	Management meeting 9.30am	Jubilee
Wed	26	Australia Day	
		,	
FEBRUARY 2022			
Sun	13	AGM followed by Management Meeting	Jubilee
Wed	16	Thuringowa Ladies President's Day	Thuringowa
Mon	21	Kookaburras	Suburban
Mon	28	Bowen Tournament	Bowen
MARCH 2022			
Tue.	1	Bowen Tournament	Bowen
Fri	4	Management Meeting 9.00am	Jubilee
Sun	6	District Sides - Teams due	BQ
Mon.	7	Gold City President's Day - Cancelled	Gold City
Tue/Wed/Thur	8,9,10	Chapman Trophy Round 1 - Postponed	
Mon.	21	Entries close - State Championships	BQ
Mon.	21	Southside Triples	Sth Tville
Mon.	28	Ingham Allamanda Fours	Ingham
APRIL 2022			
Fri	1	General Meeting 9.30am	Jubilee
Fri	1	Nominations close NQ Pennants	Secretary
Mon/Tue	4,5	Suburban Invitation Fours	Suburban
Wed	6	District Sides names due	BQ
Thur	7	Autumn Fours	Jubilee
Mon	11	Golden Triples Day	Gold City
Tue	12	Ayr President's Day	Ayr
Fri/Sat/Sun/Mon	15,16,17,18	Easter	
Tue/Wed/Thur	19,20,21	Chapman Trophy Round 2	
Fri Mon	22 25	Management Meeting 9.00am Anzac Day	Jubilee
Tue/Wed/Thur	25 26,27,28	Chapman Trophy Round 1 {postponed Subs/Sth Tvl}	
rue/ weu/ mui	20,27,28	Chapman hophy round I (postponed Subsystin My	
MAY 2022			
Wed-Sat	4,5,6,7	State District Sides Championships	Musgrave Hill
Mon-Sun	9-22	State Championships	TBA
Tue	10	Clubs to email Pennant team names	Secretary
Wed	11	Brandon Birthday	Brandon
Mon	16	Southside Fours	Sth Tville
Thur	19	Alligator Creek President's Day	Alligator Cr
Tue/Wed/Thur	24,25,26	Chapman Trophy Round 3	
Fri	27	Noms Open Nth Qld Championships	Secretary
Sun	29	Forum 5.00pm	TBA
Mon/Tue	30,31	Blue Pennants	Townsville

JUNE 2022			
Wed/Thurs	1,2	Blue Pennants	Townsville
Fri	3	Management Meeting 9.00am	Jubilee
Sat/Sun	4,5	NQ Mixed Pairs	Townsville
Tues	7	Australian Italian Festival Fours	Macknade
Thurs	9	Magpie 5's - Postponed	Thuringowa
Fri	10	General Meeting 9.30am	Jubilee
Sat/Sun	11,12	Mixed Triples	Alligator Creek
Sat-Fri	11-24	Australian Open	Gold Coast
Sun	12	Forum 5.00pm	TBA
Mon/Tue/Wed	13,14,15	Red Pennants	Bowen Dist
Sun	19	Forum 5.00pm	
Mon/Tue/Wed	20,21,22	Purple Pennants	Burdekin
Tues	28	Chapman Rd 1 Suburban v South Townsville	
Wed	29	Happy Home Festival	Noorla
JULY 2022			
Fri	1	Nominations open for NQ Selectors	Secretary
Fri	1	Nominations for C of C Singles, Pair, Fours, B Singles	Secretary
Fri	1	Management Meeting 9.00am	Jubilee
Tues	5	Macknade Fours	Macknade
Fri	8	Nom's close for NQ Championships	Secretary
Sat/Sun	9-10	District playoffs 8 A Side	TBA
Mon	11	Nom's close C of C Singles, Pairs, Fours	Secretary
Mon	11	Nom's close C of C B Singles	Secretary
Tue/Wed/Thur	12-14	Women's Northern Challenge	Mackay City
Tue	19	Christmas in July - Cancelled	Suburban
Thurs	21	Jubilee Birthday	Jubilee
Mon	25	Kitty Kapers	Sth Tville
Tue	26	Noms close Premier Cup	Secretary
Thurs	28	Kirwan Sports Ladies 4s	Thuringowa
Fri	29	Noms close for NQ Selectors	Secretary
Sat/Sun	30,31	NQ playoffs C of C, Fours, Pairs, Singles "B"	TBA

AUGUST 2022			
Thur	4	Ayr Classic Triples	Ayr
Fri	5	General Meeting 9.30am	Jubilee
Sat	6	Gold City Presidents Day - Cancelled	Gold City
Wed	10	Brandon Presidents Day	Brandon
Fri	12	Management Meeting 9.00am	Jubilee
Mon-Sat	15-20	NQDLBA Open Championships	Townsville
Tue	23	Suburban Presidents Day	Suburban
Tue	23	Clubs to send Premier Cup names	Secretary
Thur	25	Zone playoff Mixed Pairs & 8 A Side	TFNQ
Tue	30	Wangaratta President's day	Wangaratta
Wed	31	Forum Herbert River District - Cancelled	TBA
SEPTEMBER 2022			
Thurs	1	Key Motors Fours - Postponed	Thuringowa
Sat/Sun	3,4	Zone Playoffs	TFN
Thur	8	Springtime Fours	Jubilee
Mon	12	2022 District Side Nominations close	BQ
Mon	12	Notify BQ of Group 8 Club Champion winners	
Thu/Fri/Sat/Sun	15,16,17,18	Premier Cup	Sth Tville
Fri	23	Management Meeting 9.00am	Jubilee
Mon	26	Clubs to email advanced calendar dates	Secretary
Tues	27	President & Patrons Day	Sth Tville
Fri	30	General Meeting and Pennent Review 9.30am	Jubilee
OCTORER 2022			
OCTOBER 2022	3	Southside Fours	Sth Tville
Mon	3	Southside Fours Oueen's Birthday	Sth Tville
Mon Mon	3	Queen's Birthday	
Mon Mon Thur	3	Queen's Birthday Thuringowa Ladies Fours	Thuringowa
Mon Mon Thur Mon	3	Queen's Birthday Thuringowa Ladies Fours Notify BQ of Group 8 Pennant winners	Thuringowa BQ
Mon Mon Thur Mon Tues	3 6 10 11	Queen's Birthday Thuringowa Ladies Fours Notify BQ of Group 8 Pennant winners NQ President's Day - rescheduled	Thuringowa BQ Sth Tville
Mon Mon Thur Mon	3 6 10	Queen's Birthday Thuringowa Ladies Fours Notify BQ of Group 8 Pennant winners NQ President's Day - rescheduled Management meeting 9.00am	Thuringowa BQ Sth Tville Jubilee
Mon Mon Thur Mon Tues Fri Fri	3 6 10 11 14	Queen's Birthday Thuringowa Ladies Fours Notify BQ of Group 8 Pennant winners NQ President's Day - rescheduled Management meeting 9.00am Names for Bowler of the Year required	Thuringowa BQ Sth Tville Jubilee Secretary
Mon Thur Mon Tues Fri	3 6 10 11 14 14	Queen's Birthday Thuringowa Ladies Fours Notify BQ of Group 8 Pennant winners NQ President's Day - rescheduled Management meeting 9.00am	Thuringowa BQ Sth Tville Jubilee
Mon Mon Thur Mon Tues Fri Fri Sat-Thu	3 6 10 11 14 14 22-27	Queen's Birthday Thuringowa Ladies Fours Notify BQ of Group 8 Pennant winners NQ President's Day - rescheduled Management meeting 9.00am Names for Bowler of the Year required State Finals - Club Champion of Champions	Thuringowa BQ Sth Tville Jubilee Secretary TBA
Mon Mon Thur Mon Tues Fri Fri Sat-Thu	3 6 10 11 14 14 22-27	Queen's Birthday Thuringowa Ladies Fours Notify BQ of Group 8 Pennant winners NQ President's Day - rescheduled Management meeting 9.00am Names for Bowler of the Year required State Finals - Club Champion of Champions	Thuringowa BQ Sth Tville Jubilee Secretary TBA
Mon Mon Thur Mon Tues Fri Fri Sat-Thu Sat-Sun	3 6 10 11 14 14 22-27	Queen's Birthday Thuringowa Ladies Fours Notify BQ of Group 8 Pennant winners NQ President's Day - rescheduled Management meeting 9.00am Names for Bowler of the Year required State Finals - Club Champion of Champions	Thuringowa BQ Sth Tville Jubilee Secretary TBA
Mon Thur Mon Tues Fri Fri Sat-Thu Sat-Sun	3 6 10 11 14 14 22-27 29,30	Queen's Birthday Thuringowa Ladies Fours Notify BQ of Group 8 Pennant winners NQ President's Day - rescheduled Management meeting 9.00am Names for Bowler of the Year required State Finals - Club Champion of Champions North vs South Challenge	Thuringowa BQ Sth Tville Jubilee Secretary TBA TBA
Mon Thur Mon Tues Fri Fri Sat-Thu Sat-Sun NOVEMBER 2022 Tues	3 6 10 11 14 14 22-27 29,30	Queen's Birthday Thuringowa Ladies Fours Notify BQ of Group 8 Pennant winners NQ President's Day - rescheduled Management meeting 9.00am Names for Bowler of the Year required State Finals - Club Champion of Champions North vs South Challenge	Thuringowa BQ Sth Tville Jubilee Secretary TBA TBA Secretary
Mon Thur Mon Tues Fri Fri Sat-Thu Sat-Sun NOVEMBER 2022 Tues Thur/Fri	3 6 10 11 14 14 12-27 29,30	Queen's Birthday Thuringowa Ladies Fours Notify BQ of Group 8 Pennant winners NQ President's Day - rescheduled Management meeting 9.00am Names for Bowler of the Year required State Finals - Club Champion of Champions North vs South Challenge NQ to email AGM nomination forms & info State 8-A Side final	Thuringowa BQ Sth Tville Jubilee Secretary TBA TBA Secretary TBA
Mon Thur Mon Tues Fri Fri Sat-Thu Sat-Sun NOVEMBER 2022 Tues Thur/Fri Fri	3 6 10 11 14 14 22-27 29,30	Queen's Birthday Thuringowa Ladies Fours Notify BQ of Group 8 Pennant winners NQ President's Day - rescheduled Management meeting 9.00am Names for Bowler of the Year required State Finals - Club Champion of Champions North vs South Challenge NQ to email AGM nomination forms & info State 8-A Side final Management Meeting 9.00am	Thuringowa BQ Sth Tville Jubilee Secretary TBA TBA Secretary TBA Jubilee
Mon Thur Mon Tues Fri Fri Sat-Thu Sat-Sun NOVEMBER 2022 Tues Thur/Fri Fri Sat/Sun	3 6 10 11 14 14 22-27 29,30	Queen's Birthday Thuringowa Ladies Fours Notify BQ of Group 8 Pennant winners NQ President's Day - rescheduled Management meeting 9.00am Names for Bowler of the Year required State Finals - Club Champion of Champions North vs South Challenge NQ to email AGM nomination forms & info State 8-A Side final Management Meeting 9.00am State Pennant Finals	Thuringowa BQ Sth Tville Jubilee Secretary TBA TBA Secretary TBA Jubilee TBA
Mon Thur Mon Tues Fri Fri Sat-Thu Sat-Sun NOVEMBER 2022 Tues Thur/Fri Fri Sat/Sun Wed	3 6 10 11 14 14 22-27 29,30	Queen's Birthday Thuringowa Ladies Fours Notify BQ of Group 8 Pennant winners NQ President's Day - rescheduled Management meeting 9.00am Names for Bowler of the Year required State Finals - Club Champion of Champions North vs South Challenge NQ to email AGM nomination forms & info State 8-A Side final Management Meeting 9.00am State Pennant Finals Ingham Trophy Presentation	Thuringowa BQ Sth Tville Jubilee Secretary TBA TBA Secretary TBA Jubilee TBA Ingham
Mon Thur Mon Tues Fri Fri Sat-Thu Sat-Sun NOVEMBER 2022 Tues Thur/Fri Fri Sat/Sun Wed Wed	3 6 10 11 14 14 12-27 29,30 1 3,4 4 5,6 9 16	Queen's Birthday Thuringowa Ladies Fours Notify BQ of Group 8 Pennant winners NQ President's Day - rescheduled Management meeting 9.00am Names for Bowler of the Year required State Finals - Club Champion of Champions North vs South Challenge NQ to email AGM nomination forms & info State 8-A Side final Management Meeting 9.00am State Pennant Finals Ingham Trophy Presentation Presentation Trophies	Thuringowa BQ Sth Tville Jubilee Secretary TBA TBA Secretary TBA Jubilee TBA Ingham Noorla
Mon Thur Mon Tues Fri Fri Sat-Thu Sat-Sun NOVEMBER 2022 Tues Thur/Fri Fri Sat/Sun Wed Wed Sat/Sun	3 6 10 11 14 14 22-27 29,30 1 3,4 4 5,6 9 16 19,20	Queen's Birthday Thuringowa Ladies Fours Notify BQ of Group 8 Pennant winners NQ President's Day - rescheduled Management meeting 9.00am Names for Bowler of the Year required State Finals - Club Champion of Champions North vs South Challenge NQ to email AGM nomination forms & info State 8-A Side final Management Meeting 9.00am State Pennant Finals Ingham Trophy Presentation Presentation Trophies State District Mixed Pairs Championships	Thuringowa BQ Sth Tville Jubilee Secretary TBA TBA Secretary TBA Jubilee TBA Ingham Noorla TBA
Mon Thur Mon Tues Fri Fri Sat-Thu Sat-Sun NOVEMBER 2022 Tues Thur/Fri Fri Sat/Sun Wed Wed Sat/Sun	3 6 10 11 14 14 22-27 29,30 1 3,4 4 5,6 9 16 19,20	Queen's Birthday Thuringowa Ladies Fours Notify BQ of Group 8 Pennant winners NQ President's Day - rescheduled Management meeting 9.00am Names for Bowler of the Year required State Finals - Club Champion of Champions North vs South Challenge NQ to email AGM nomination forms & info State 8-A Side final Management Meeting 9.00am State Pennant Finals Ingham Trophy Presentation Presentation Trophies State District Mixed Pairs Championships	Thuringowa BQ Sth Tville Jubilee Secretary TBA TBA Secretary TBA Jubilee TBA Ingham Noorla TBA

JANUARY 2023			
Mo n	13	Nominations close Office Bearers for AGM &	Secretary
Mon	13	Amendments to Notices of Motion close	Secretary
Fri	20	Management meeting 9.00am	Jubilee
FEBRUARY 2023			
Sun	12	AGM followed by Management Meeting	Jubilee
Tue	28	NQ President's Day - rescheduled	Jubilee